

## Corrigendum

Reference this office letter nos. 327/sports, dt. 11-11-2017 and 328/sports, dt. 11-11-2017. In both these notices uploaded on Bihar Police website on 13-11-2017 the terms and conditions of Quotation/Tender (*ibid*) at point no. 4 reads as follows:-

- .....
4. The Quotation/Tender for each item in each schedule should be submitted separately in separate envelopes.


.....

The above should be read as follows :-

- .....
4. The Quotation/Tender for each item in each schedule should be submitted separately in separate envelopes. Further within the main envelope for every item technical bid and financial bid should be kept in separate envelopes.

.....


The rest details will remain the same.

  
Chairman,  
Bada Khana, Refreshment, Tent  
and Decoration Committee -Cum-  
I.G, SCRB, Bihar, Patna.

Memo 334 /sports  
Sports office (khel bhawan), BMP-5, Patna  
Patna, Dt.- 14-11-2017

Copy to:-

1. DG, BPBCC Cum Organizing secretary for kind information.
2. Shri Premchand Singh, Dy.S.P. security for information and display on the notice board of sports office.
3. I.T. Manager, Police H.Q. Bihar, Patna for information and uploading on Bihar Police Website.

  
Chairman  
Bada Khana, Refreshment, Tent and  
Decoration Committee -Cum-  
I.G, SCRB, Bihar, Patna.